LP3981
www.ti.com SNVS159G –OCTOBER 2001–REVISED MAY 2013
LP3981 Micropower, 300mA Ultra Low-Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulator
Check for Samples: LP3981
1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
2• Small, Space Saving VSSOP-8 • CDMA Cellular Handsets
• Low Thermal Resistance in WSON-6 Package • Wideband CDMA Cellular Handsets
Gives Excellent Power Capability • GSM Cellular Handsets

LP3981
www.ti.com SNVS159G –OCTOBER 2001–REVISED MAY 2013
ORDERING INFORMATION (1) (2)
WSON-6
LP3981 Supplied as LP3981 Supplied as
Output Voltage Grade 1000 Units 4500 Units Package Marking
Tape and Reel Tape and Reel
2.5V LP3981ILD-2.5 LP3981ILDX-2.5 LO1UB
2.7V LP3981ILD-2.7 LP3981ILDX-2.7 LO1VB
2.8V LP3981ILD-2.8 LP3981ILDX-2.8 LO1ZB
2.83V STD LP3981ILD-2.83 LP3981ILDX-2.83 L01SB
3.0V LP3981ILD-3.0 LP3981ILDX-3.0 L017B
3.03V LP3981ILD-3.03 LP3981ILDX-3.03 LO1YB
3.3V LP3981ILD-3.3 LP3981ILDX-3.3 LO1XB
VSSOP-8 Package
LP3981 Supplied as LP3981 Supplied as
Output Voltage Grade 1000 Units 3500 Units Package Marking
Tape and Reel Tape and Reel
2.5V LP3981IMM-2.5 LP3981IMMX-2.5 LFKB
2.7V LP3981IMM-2.7 LP3981IMMX-2.7 LFLB
2.8V LP3981IMM-2.8 LP3981IMMX-2.8 LFTB
2.83V STD LP3981IMM-2.83 LP3981IMMX-2.83 LDUB
3.0V LP3981IMM-3.0 LP3981IMMX-3.0 LF3B
3.03V LP3981IMM-3.03 LP3981IMMX-3.03 LFPB
3.3V LP3981IMM-3.3 LP3981IMMX-3.3 LFNB
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam